

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang FTR No. 553(7)2023 LSG-PS U/S 153A/147/148/307/ 447/448/395/435/436/34 IPC &25 (1-C) A. Acts

District: Imphal - West Date and hour of occurren on 4/05/2023 @11:00 am

201

Corresponding FIR No. 0(407)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS u/s 153A/147/148/307/

447/448/395/435/436/34 IPC &25 (1-C) A. Acts

Date and hour when reported	direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Po Station	
08/07/2023 at 10:40 AM	At Kangchup Chingkhong Village, at about 7 KM/NW	08/06/2023	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation Resu explanation of th of delay in case recording information.
Satkhohao Chongloi (37) S/o (L) Paomang Chongloi of K. Chingkhong Village, Kangpokpi District Manipur OE Overleaf	Meitei mob numbering over seven hundred (700) consisted of members of neighboring Meitei villages on the front line, who were backed up by members of Arambai Tengol wearing their trademark black T-Shirts.	with deadly weapon, Attempt to murder, Criminal transpagation	SI S. Surjakumar Singh of Lamsang PS will investigate the case.

I/C, LSG-PS 08/07/2023

Wicer-in-Charge Lamsang Police Stati

(SI S. Sukumar Singh) I/C, Lamsang PS · 11110 1840 1/2023 .amsang Police Statton



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE GODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: SaituGamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 0(407)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS

U/S: 153A/147/148/307/447/448/395/435/ 436/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A.Act

Date of Occurrence:

4th May 2023 at @ 11:00 AM

Date & hour when reported 29-06-2023 at 2:30 PM	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
	At K. Chingkhong Village, Kangpokpi District, @ 62 kms South West	29-06-2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Satkhohao Chongloi - 37 yrs S/O (L) Paomang Chongloi of K. Chingkhong Village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur O.E. Attached	Meitei mob numbering over seven hundred (700) consisted of members of neighbouring Meitei villages on the frontline, who were backed up by members of the Arambai Tenggol wearing their trademark black T- shirts	Promoting enmity between different groups, Rioting with deadly weapon, Attempt to murder, Criminal trespassing, Robbery, Arson with common intention & Unauthorised possession of Arms and ammunition.	The case is transferred to Lamsang-PS as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	
OC/G-SPM-PS Date:- 29/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Sta Kangpokpi District, Man	ation ipur	Punishable / U/S: 153A/147/148/307/447/ 448/395/435/ 436/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A.Act		

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIP

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: - 29/06/2023

Officer-les-Charge G. Sapagneina Police Starling Kangpokpi District, Manipur The Officer In Charge Sapormelna Police Station Kangbokbi District

Subject - Request for registering FVR.

Sir.

This is to inform you that on the 4° of May 2023, around 11 AM, a Meitel mob numbering over seven hundred (700) attacked my village. The mob consisted of members of neighbouring Meitei villages on the frontline, who were backed up by members of the Arambai Tenggol wearing their trademark black T-shirts, along with state police commandos bringing up the rear. They were armed with rifles and sophisticated automatic weapons and shot indiscriminately with an intent to kill.

We were forced to flee our village. My house was burnt, and all possessions were looted including washing machine, TV, fridge etc.

I therefore humbly request your good office to kindly take necessary action in this regard.

Dated - 23/6/23

This report is treated as O.E of FIR NO O(HOT)(6) 2023 G-SpM-ps U/s: 153A/147/148/ 307/447/448/395/435/436/94 1PC D 25 (1-c) A. Act

Yours Faithfully,

Soft Khohaa Chorplan

Satkhohao Chongloi – 37 yrs S/O (L) Paomang Chongloi

K. Chingkhong Village

PO Sapormeina ·

PS Singda

Manipur

Phone - 97740-49783

Oc/G-SpM-PS DATE: 29/6/2023

Imphal West District

among Police Napos